

MACC.188 of 2006
CNR-WBBB01-001622-2017
JO-WB00052

Order No. 101 dated 09.02.2021

Today case is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 rule XVII of the C.P.C. read with section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the petitioner on 19.11.2018.

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present.

Petition u/o 6 rule XVII of the C.P.C. read with section 151 of C.P.C is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Petitioner has prayed for passing order for making commandment in the plaint viz “ that in the 3rd page, column No. 22, Right side answer portion, the words and figure Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees two lakhs only) will deleted and in that place ‘Rs. 10,00,000/-(Ruppes ten lakhs) will be inserted”.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P./Ins Co. raised objection.

Having regard to facts and circumstances, I am in view that if the amendment as sought for be allowed, nature and character of the case will not be changed.

Accordingly, petition u/o 6 rule XVII of the C.P.C. read with section 151 of C.P.C is allowed.

Bench Clerk is directed to make necessary amendment in the plaint as sought for by the petitioner.

Fix 25.02.2021 for filing of amendment copy of plaint by the petitioner and further order.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

