

**MACC CASE NO 188 of 2006**

CNR-WBBB01-001622-2006

JO-WB00052

Order no and dated

112/25.01.2023

Today case is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Petitioner Ahok Hazra is present and files affidavit-in-chief. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P.-Ins.co files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 10.04.2023 for P.H.

Dictated & corrected

Judge,  
Motor Accident claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum