

**MACC CASE NO 188 of 2006**

CNR-WBBB01-001622-2017

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

115/11.09.2023

This day is fixed for exparte hearing.

In view of resolution dated 11.09.2023 of Suri Bar, no step has been taken by either of the parties due to demise of Ld. Advocate Sudhindra Kumar Batabyal and as such no effective judicial work could be done this day.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 03.01.2024 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,  
Motor Accident claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum