

**MACC CASE NO 188 of 2006**

CNR-WBBB01-001622-2017

JO-WB00703

**Order No and dated**

117/04.04.2024

This day is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner/claimant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

The Court is lying vacant.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 23.07.2024 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,  
Motor Accident claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum  
in-charge