

MACC CASE NO 188 of 2006
CNR-WBBB01-001622-2017
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

120/23.12.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner/claimant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.02.2025 for exparte hearing as last chance.

Petitioner/claimant is directed to get ready positively on the next date fixed id necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum