

**MACC CASE NO 188 of 2006**  
CNR-WBBB01-001622-2006  
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

122/01.03.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner/claimant is present along with his Ld. Advocate. He has already filed Examination-in-chief. He is examined today. During examination he files some documents which are marked as follows:-

1. Ext.P-1/P.W.1- C/C of formal FIR.
2. Ext.P-2/P.W.1-C/C of written complaint.
3. Ext.P-3/P.W.1-C/C of charge sheet.
4. Ext.P-4/P.W.1-C/C of seizure list dated 24.07.2005
5. Ext.P-5/P.W.1-C/C of seizure list dated 10.08.2005
6. Ext.P-6/P.W.1-C/C of seizure list dated 15.08.2005
7. Ext.P-7/P.W.1-Original discharged certificate
8. Ext.P-8/P.W.1- Another Original discharged certificate
9. Ext.P-9/P.W.1-Original disability certificate.
10. Ext.P-10/P.W.1 -Photo copy of insurance certificate.
11. Ext.P-11/P.W.1 Photo copy of Aadhar Card of P.W.1.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/claimant submits that no evidence of further P.W will be adduced. Accordingly, evidence is closed.

Fix 25.03.2025 for ex parte argument.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,  
Motor Accident claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim  
Tribunal,1st Court,  
Suri, Birbhum

