

MACC CASE NO 188 of 2006
CNR-WBBB01-001622-2006
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

123/25.03.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte argument.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/claimant is present.

Ld. Advocate Krishnendu Goswami files fresh vokatnama for the O.P./Ins.co and also files a petition praying for vacating the order of ex parte argument and also to contest the case.

Perused the petition. Heard. No objection has been raised.

The petition is considered and allowed.

The order of ex parte argument is hereby vacated.

Fix 25.04.2025 for cross examination of P.W.1.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum

